PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OnLive, Inc.	07/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OnLive, Inc.
Street Address:	849 High Street
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11077628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: carla_vignola@bstz.com Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Webster Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008346P309
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Webster, Reg. No. 46,154

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment to OnLive#page1.tif source=Assignment to OnLive#page2.tif source=P310_pages2&3#page1.tif source=P310_pages2&3#page2.tif

REEL: 020096 FRAME: 0232

PATENT 500396155

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS BY REARDEN LLC

Rearden LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Transferor"), owns all of the assets listed or described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Transferred Assets").

The Transferor, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants that, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, it will, at the request and expense of Transferee, execute and deliver all such further assignments, instruments of transfer, bills of sale, or conveyances as may be reasonably necessary or which may be reasonably requested by Transferee or its counsel in order to fully vest in Transferee all right, title and interest of the Transferor in and to the Transferred Assets and otherwise to carry out the purpose and intent of this Bill of Sale and Assignment.

All other assets of the Transferor of any kind and nature whatsoever are specifically excluded herefrom.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Bill of Sale and Assignment to the contrary, this Bill of Sale and Assignment shall not be construed as creating warranties in addition to those set forth in other agreements or as superseding, modifying, replacing, amending, changing, rescinding, waiving, exceeding, expanding, releasing or in any way affecting any of the provisions of other agreements or any of the rights, duties or obligations of Transferee or the Transferor.

This Bill of Sale and Assignment is intended only to effect the transfer of the assets contemplated to be transferred, shall be governed entirely in accordance with the terms and conditions thereof and shall not constitute an assignment or any agreement to transfer or assign any of the Transferred Assets which by their terms or under applicable law cannot be assigned or transferred.

[Signature page to follow]

PATENT REEL: 020096 FRAME: 0233 EXECUTED as of July 2, 2007.

REARDEN LLC

By:

Name: Stephen G. Perlman

Title: CEO, President and Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGED:

ONLIVE, INC.

By:

Name: Stephen G. Perlman

Title: CEO, President and Secretary

Exhibit A **List of Assets Patents**

Serial

Title

Country

Filing

Docket No.

DOCKET NO.	Date			Number	Date	Number	Date
PATENTS AS	SIGNED	TO ONLI	VE				
AILNIO							
06181.P010	3/10/05	USA	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization.	11/77628	3/10/05		
06181.P010AU	2/8/07	Australia	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization Utility	2005329027	2/8/07		
06181.P010CA	9/13/05	Canada	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization Utility	2519737	9/13/05		
06181.P010CN	9/26/05	China	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization Utility	200580030846.90	9/26/05		
06181.P010EP	9/12/05	Europe	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization - Utility	5108358.2	9/12/05		
06181.P010HK	3/8/07	Hong Kong	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization - Utility	7102597.6	3/8/07		
06181.P010IN	9/26/05	India	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization - Utility	1528/DELNP/2007	9/26/05		
06181.P010JP	9/26/05	Japan	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization	Not Available Yet	9/26/05		

Tom Paquin, VP Engineering PATENT

Patent

REEL: 020096 FRAME: 0235

Exhibit A List of Assets Patents

Docket No.	Filing	Country	Title	Serial		Patent	
	Date			Number	Date	Number	Date
PATENTS AS	SIGNED	TO ONL	IVE				
06181.P010KR	9/26/05	Korea	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization - Utility	2007-7008614	9/26/05		
06181.P010NZ	9/26/05	New Zealand	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization - Utility	Awaiting Number	7/16/53		
06181.P010PCT	9/26/05	PCT	apparatus and method for performing motion capture using shutter synchronization - Utility	US2005/034524	9/26/05		

Acknowledged:

Tom Paquis, VP Engineering PATENT OnLive, Inc.

REEL: 020096 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 11/12/2007